Racing SA
Sectional Times

Saturday, 4 September, 2021

MEETING: Morphettville Parks
WEATHER: Overcast
WIND & TEMP RANGE: 0

RAIL: +7M 1000M-W/Post, +4M Remainder, Sectional 609M
TRACK RATING: Soft 5 R1-9

PENTROMETER: 5.4 (Turf)

IRRIGATION: (¢}

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

RACE 5, 1950m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

73.60 6104 4854 3630 2432 12.38

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

ALLUSION, MIGHTY OASIS and NATIVE BLUE all began well. ALL HARD WOOD worked forward in the
early stages to settle on the outside of MIGHTY OASIS who wouldn’t surrender the inside position.
MELODY MAN settled well in the middle of the field with cover. Rounding the home turn MIGHTY OASIS
led with ALL HARD WOOD getting back on terms shortly thereafter. MELODY MAN was on the scene
rounding them up quickly and racing clear to score comfortably by 3 lengths, running the fastest splits
from the 400 metre point to the winning post. LOVE VENUS worked home well up the fence for second
with ALL HARD WOOD sticking on well for third.

Melody Man
Love Venus

All Hard Wood
Allusion

Native Blue
Santelmo Fuego
Mighty Oasis
Disco Rebel
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123.47

73.06
7414
73.70
73.88
74.02
74.44
75.26

60.22 47.94 35.82 24.24 12.52
61.50 49.02 36.66 24.76 12.78
60.98 48.58 36.54 24.80 12.82
61.20 48.92 36.64 24.82 12.78
61.34 48.90 36.64 24.72 12.78
61.88 49.38 37.14 25.16 13.02
62.60 50.24 38.02 26.00 13.44

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200

6 7 7 6 5 12.76 12.40 1.62

8 8 8 8 7 5 12.84 12.12 1n.72 12.52

2 2 2 2 2 2 12.64 12.48 12.36 11.90 11.98 12.78

5 5 5 5 3 4 12.72 12.40 12.04 n.74 11.98 12.82

4 4 3 3 4 6 12.68 12.28 11.82 12.04 12.78

3 3 4 4 6 7 12.68 12.44 12.26 11.92 11.94 12.78
3 12.50 12.24 11.98 12.14 13.02

7 6 6 7 8 8 12.66 12.36 12.22 12.02 12.56 13.44
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