Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 4 September, 2021



MEETING: Morphettville Parks

WEATHER: Overcast

WIND & TEMP RANGE: 0

RAIL: +7M 1000M-W/Post, +4M Remainder, Sectional 609M

TRACK RATING: Soft 5 R1-9

PENTROMETER: 5.4 (Turf)

IRRIGATION: 0

RAINFALL:

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

73.60 61.04 48.54 36.30 24.32 12.38

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

ALLUSION, MIGHTY OASIS and NATIVE BLUE all began well. ALL HARD WOOD worked forward in the early stages to settle on the outside of MIGHTY OASIS who wouldn't surrender the inside position. MELODY MAN settled well in the middle of the field with cover. Rounding the home turn MIGHTY OASIS led with ALL HARD WOOD getting back on terms shortly thereafter. MELODY MAN was on the scene rounding them up quickly and racing clear to score comfortably by 3 lengths, running the fastest splits from the 400 metre point to the winning post. LOVE VENUS worked home well up the fence for second with ALL HARD WOOD sticking on well for third.

RACE 5, 1950m

FIN RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1 Melody Man	123.47	T GEOTATE T GEOGRAFI	72.72	59.96	47.56	35.54	23.92	12.38	6	7	7	6	5	1	12.76	12.40	12.02	11.62	11.54	12.38
2 Love Venus			73.06	60.22	47.94	35.82	24.24	12.52	8	8	8	8	7	5	12.84	12.28	12.12	11.58	11.72	12.52
3 All Hard Wood			74.14	61.50	49.02	36.66	24.76	12.78	2	2	2	2	2	2	12.64	12.48	12.36	11.90	11.98	12.78
4 Allusion			73.70	60.98	48.58	36.54	24.80	12.82	5	5	5	5	3	4	12.72	12.40	12.04	11.74	11.98	12.82
5 Native Blue			73.88	61.20	48.92	36.64	24.82	12.78	4	4	3	3	4	6	12.68	12.28	12.28	11.82	12.04	12.78
6 Santelmo Fuego			74.02	61.34	48.90	36.64	24.72	12.78	3	3	4	4	6	7	12.68	12.44	12.26	11.92	11.94	12.78
7 Mighty Oasis			74.44	61.88	49.38	37.14	25.16	13.02	1	1	1	1	1	3	12.56	12.50	12.24	11.98	12.14	13.02
8 Disco Rebel			75.26	62.60	50.24	38.02	26.00	13.44	7	6	6	7	8	8	12.66	12.36	12.22	12.02	12.56	13.44
		1																		
		1																		
		1																		
		1																		
		1																		
		1																		

